# J.P.Morgan

## Privacy Policy - Singapore

#### Introduction

J.P. Morgan recognises the importance of the personal data we hold about individuals and the trust they place in us.

We are committed to safeguarding your personal data in accordance with the requirements of the Personal Data Protection Act 2012.

We may, in connection with particular services or products we offer or provide to you, make data protection related disclosures to you or seek your authority to use your personal data in particular ways. In the event of any inconsistency between the provisions of this Privacy Policy and those additional materials, the provisions of the additional materials will prevail.

#### Access to your personal data

If at any time you wish to know what personal data we are holding about you, you are welcome to ask us for your details by writing to us in a form or manner which identifies the nature of the personal data requested. The appropriate contact is:

Personal Data Protection Officer J.P. Morgan 88 Market Street, CapitaSpring Singapore 048948

We may charge a fee for providing you with access to your personal data.

If at any time, you find that current personal data we hold about you is inaccurate, incomplete or outofdate, please contact your Adviser, Relationship Manager or the Personal Data Protection Officer and we will correct it.

## **Complaints**

If you believe that your personal data is not being adequately protected, you should contact the Personal Data Protection Officer. We will make every effort to resolve your complaint.

## **Changes to this Privacy Policy**

Please note that this Privacy Policy may change from time to time. You may at any time request a current copy from our Personal Data Protection Officer or access it from our website, www.jpmorgan.com. We encourage you to review our Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

### Need more information?

If you have a query concerning how your personal data is collected and used or in relation to this Privacy Policy, please contact our Personal Data Protection Officer.